

EXPERIENCE TROON GOLF®

## 2024 Coachella Valley Resident Card Renewal Form

A Coachella Valley Resident is defined by Classic Club as anyone who resides in the following cities: Palm Springs, Desert Hot Springs, Thousand Palms, Cathedral City, Rancho Mirage, Palm Desert, Indian Wells, La Quinta, Bermuda Dunes, Indio, Coachella, Thermal and Mecca.

The following two hard copy items are required and must be presented at the time of purchase in order to renew a 2023 Resident Card for the 2024 Season. The renewal fee will be \$40

- 1. A current (within 90 days) and original utility bill (cable, electric, gas, or water) with the SAME NAME and **ADDRESS** that is on file at Classic Club from the previous year's resident card application.
- A 2023 Classic Club Coachella Valley Resident Card. (Must have been issued from Classic Club)

\*NOTE\* Any resident whose address has changed from the previous year will need to fill out a NEW application for a Coachella Valley Resident Card and must provide all the documentation required under the current conditions of the application process.

Cards shall be issued Mon – Sat. 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM CLOSED SUNDAY and ALL Holidays.

## 2024 Season

Rate	Res.	<b>10-Day</b>	Guest	<b>10-Day</b>	Reg.	
11/10/23 - 04/14/24	\$120	\$165	\$165	\$195	\$225	
04/15/24 - 05/12/24	\$100	\$125	\$125	\$150	\$170	
05/13/24 - 06/30/24	\$ 85	\$105	\$105	\$130	\$135	
07/08/24 - 08/31/24	<b>Closed for Maintenance</b>					
09/01/24 - 09/19/24	\$ 85	\$105	\$105	\$125	\$135	
09/20/24 - 10/13/24	\$ 95	\$115	\$115	\$135	\$165	
10/13/24 - 11/13/24	Closed for Overseeding					
11/14/24 - 12/31/24	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	

SCGA/GHIN # \_\_\_\_\_

Issued By \_\_\_\_\_

## RULES GOVERNING USE OF COACHELLA VALLEY RESIDENT CARD

- Coachella Valley Resident Cards may be used only by the registered card holder.
- Coachella Valley Resident Card holders may book tee times starting at 5:00 PM, 4 days prior to the tee time.
- 3. Coachella Valley Resident Card holders reserving a tee time or playing as a part of a group in a tee time made outside of the above mentioned booking window will be charged the full posted rate.
- Any cardholder caught booking outside the window, then cancelling and rebooking under Resident Rate will lose their Resident Card privileges.
- 5. Guests (up to 3) accompanied by a Coachella Valley Resident Card holder will receive a discounted Resident Guest Rate (see current rates for details)
- 6. Coachella Valley Resident Cards must be shown at the time of check-in. Residents who do not present their Coachella Valley Resident Card will be charged the full posted rate. NO EXCEPTIONS!
- 7. Coachella Valley Resident Card holders are required to guarantee tee times with a credit card. No-shows will be billed the full posted rate. Cancellations are accepted but must be received 24 hours prior to the scheduled time.
- All Resident Cards expire on December 31st each year. 8.
- Lost or stolen cards may be replaced for a fee of \$40.00.

**Notice** 

There is **NO EXCEPTION** for inability to provide proof of residency. Classic Club reserves the right to refuse resident cards to anyone and make changes to the program at anytime, without notice. The following is a list of items that do not qualify as documentation for a resident card:

- **NO Time Share Agreements**
- NO Bank Statements, Deeds, HUDs or Leases
- **NO Other Golf Course or City Resident Cards**
- NO use of Classic Club's facilities to garner the needed information (internet, fax, etc).

ALL RESIDENT CARD HOLDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR

☐ (All Information Entered)

☐ (Optional \$40.00)

Resident/Gues			` •	•	<i>D</i> /	THEIR ACTIONS	<u>AND THOSE OF THEIR GUESTS IN</u>
*All 2023-2024 Rate	<u>s include</u>	e a \$25 Fe	ood and l	Beverage \	<u>Voucher*</u>		WITH THE CODE OF CONDUCT
Rate	Rec	10-Day	Guest	10-Day	Reg.	<u>AGREEMENT</u>	ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM
11/10/23 - 04/14/24	\$120		\$165	\$195	\$225	*Name	
04/15/24 - 05/12/24	\$100		\$125	\$150	\$170		
05/13/24 - 06/30/24	\$ 85	\$105	\$105	\$130	\$135	*Adaress	
07/08/24 - 08/31/24		Closed	for Mai	ntenance	<b>!</b>	*City	*Zip
09/01/24 - 09/19/24	\$ 85	\$105	\$105	\$125	\$135	-	
09/20/24 - 10/13/24	\$ 95	\$115	\$115	\$135	\$165		
10/13/24 - 11/13/24		Closed	for Ove	rseeding		*Email	
11/14/24 - 12/31/24	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD		
						*Signature	
*CC#				*	Exp		
Coachella Valley Res	ident Ca	ırd #				Card Issued	<b>(</b> \$40.00)
Troon Card #						EZLinks	☐ (All Information Entered)

**GHIN HCP** 

Troon Portal

Copies (Please make sure that all copies are attached along with receipts)

For Office Use Only

<sup>\*</sup>A person may use his/her spouses' utility bill but it must reflect the same last name. If the last names are different, a marriage certificate is required.



## 2024 Coachella Valley Resident Card Holder Code of Conduct Policy

This policy includes, but is not limited to, the following items:

Signature	Date
not only my actio	ow indicates that I acknowledge the above "Code of Conduct" and accept full responsibilities of ns, but also those of any guests I bring to Classic Club. I understand that failure to adhere to club policies will result in the revocation of any privileges and uses of the facility.
	of harassment to any member of the Classic Club staff will not be tolerated and will result in the of your resident card privileges and jeopardize your future use of the facility.  INT
	INT
	de food and beverages are not permitted on the premises. Any medical exceptions must be approved in com Classic Club's General Manager or Head Golf Professional.
• Range bal	ls are to remain on the practice facility, removing of these golf balls qualifies as theft.  INT
	card holders who are caught booking outside the window and then attempt to cancel and rebook window at Resident rate will lose their card privileges.  INT
	booking online at ClassicClubGolf.com will be responsible for adhering to the above outlined booking s well - if you book outside of that time period you will be responsible for paying full rate for golf
	are allowed to book a tee time starting at 5:00 PM, 4 days (79 hours) prior to the day of the requested if you book outside of that time period you will be responsible for paying the full posted rate for
<ul><li> M</li><li> sh</li><li> W</li></ul>	the card holders will adhere to Classic Club's dress code:  If any will wear appropriate golf attire consisting of a collared shirt and either golf slacks or Bermuda worts. No denim permitted on the golf course.  If any will wear appropriate golf attire consisting of shorts, slacks, capri pants or skorts and either a sollared shirt or an appropriate shirt with sleeves. No tank tops or denim permitted on the golf course.  INT
	INT
or general	ent of any Classic Club staff ( <b>including our phone reservation team</b> ), emotional outbursts, swearing rude behavior will not be tolerated and <u>WILL</u> result in the revocation of your Coachella Valley Card, its privileges and any additional uses of Classic Club's facilities.
1 2	merades, but is not infined to, the following feems.